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On the Mutual Interference of Propeller Blades
in Free Running Water(Il)

—The Effects of Blade Areas—
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Abstract

In designing the screw propellers, the area of blades is almost not determined from
the view point of efficiency only, but usually from that of the performance of the
cavitation and the strength of blades. But although the screw propellers with same
diameter have the same number of blades, the larger the area of blades becomes, the
narrower the distance between adjacent blades becomes. So the mutual interference of
propeller blades and some effects to the performances of screw propellers occur.

This paper treats the effects to performances of screw propellers according to the
changes of blade area.
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A7l AE (D9 Hke RAst, HAS AURYY RS} A3 48 WERE 7,
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SABE M S T oHEERE REstgl or, & #iER Hskd s p= 0.603} 0.809)
F EoE 33, ££Y S #EHER At EMHERELE ARDE A HHe iR
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E-l # # # o E A

No. of Blades 4 5
Boss Ratio 0.20 0.20
B. T. R. 0.05 \ 0.05
Pitch Ratio 0.6 0.8 0.6 0.8
E. A. R ] 0.40 0.55 0.70 l 0.50 0.65 ©0.80

-2 AUR #fESR o &8 Hrold
E-2. AUR HegEesol 3t &8 FHY

N=4
X $=0.60 £=0.80 E.A.R.=0.40 [ E.A.R.=0.55 [ E.A.R. =0.70

(=778 (degﬁee) ‘(dggree) (degdi'ee) 1(d§gree) {/D I ¢/l [ /D , ¢/ I/D [ ¢/l
0.2 43.68 | 46.32 51.85 | 38.15 | 0.150 |0.271 | 0.207 | 0.196 0.263 io. 154
0.3 32.48 | 57.52 40.33 | 40.67 | 0.176 |0.204 | 0.241 |0.149 0.307 | 0.117
0.4 25.52 | 64.48 32.48 | 57.52 | 0.107 |0.158 | 0.271 |0.115 0.344!0.091
0.5 20.91 | 69.09 26.99 | 63.01 | 0.213 |0.124 | 0.293 '0.090 0.373! 0.071
0.6 17.66 | 72.34 23.00 | 67.00 || 0.224 {0.097 | 0.308 |0.086 0.392 | 0.068
0.7 15.26 | 74.74 20.00 | 70.00 || 0.218 [0.078 | 0.300 |0.057 0.382) 0.045
0.8 13.43 | 76.57 17.66 | 72.34 | 0.210 |0.059 | 0.289 :o. 043 0.3671 0.034
0.9 11.98 | 78.02 15.80 | 74.20 | 0.166 [0.046 | 0.229 0.034 0.291| 0.026
1.0 — — — - — ‘0.024 — lo.017 — | 0.014
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N=5

p=0.60 $=0.80 E.A.R.=0.50 | E. A.R.=0.65| E.A.R.=0.80
(deg?ee) (deﬂgree) (degfee) (d‘;gree) /b ¢/t /D £/t /D ! It
0.2 43.68 46. 32 51.85 38.15 0.150) 0.271 0.195 | 0.208 0.241| 0.168
0.3 32.48 57.52 40. 33 49. 67 0.176 | 0.204 0.228 | 0.157 0.281) 0.128
0.4 25.52 64.48 32.48 57.52 0.197 | 0.158 0.256 | 0.122 0.315 1 0.099
0.5 20.91 69. 09 26.99 63.01 0.213 | 0,124 0.277 : 0.096 0.341] 0.078
0.6 17.66 72.34 23.00 67.00 0.224 1 0,097 0.2911 0.075 0.358 | 0.061
0.7 15.26 74.74 20.00 70.00 0.218 | 0.078 0.284 | 0.060 0.349 | 0.049
0.8 13.43 76.57 17.66 72.34 0.210| 0. 059 0.273] 0.045 0.336| 0.037
0.9 11.98 78.02 15.80 74.20 0.166 | 0.046 0.216 | 0.036 0.266 | 0.029

1.0 — — —_ — —_ — —_ -— — —_
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Misk EEmES HEBEEZFE RIT HHERS & BimdXEst=

Aol g HHRBCDS HiHe

N=4, E.A.R. =0.40

)

x= [ % —4° —2° 0° 20 40 6°

/R ¢/l CL € Cr ' € Cyr l € Cr € Cr ‘ € Cr [ €

0.2 0.271 0.61] 0.033 0.83 | 0.029 f

0.3 0.204 0.46 | 0.045 0.66 | 0.030 0.841 0.024 0.97 0.024 1.00 | 0.026

0.4 0.158 0.29 0.057 0.47 | 0.031 0.67 | 0.023 0.84| 0.021 0.98 1 0.022 0.023

0.5 0.124 0.15 0.090 0.32] 0.041 0.52, 0.025 0.70| 0.020 0.89 ] 0.017 0.017

0.6 0.097 0.04; 0.110 0.20] 0.060 0.38, 0. 028 0.57| 0.021 0.76 : 0.016 1.00| 0.014

0.7 0.078 0.13] 0.071 0.28] 0.024 0.47| 0.021 0.66! 0.017 0.86; 0.025

0.8 0. 059 0.05 0.21] 0.037 | 0.38 0.025 0.571( 0.023 0.741 0.070

0.9 0.046 0.01 0.17{ 0.050 | 0.33} 0.030 0.53] 0.035 0.70
E.A.R. =0.55

0.2 0.196 | 0.44] 0.046 | 0.630.030 | 0.79!0.024 0.94] 0.024 1.00| 0.026

0.3 0.149 | 0.25| 0.063 | 0.43 10.033 | 0.63 ]| 0.024 0.82| 0.021 0.96] 0.021 0.022

0.4 0.115 0.12| 0.090 0.28 | 0.047 0.47 | 0.027 0.65( 0.021 0.85| 0.015 1.00| 0.016

0.5 0.090 | 0.01f 0.110 ; 0.17 {0.065 | 0.34| 0.028 0.54] 0.022 0.72] 0.016 0.96 | 0.017

0.6 0.086 0.15 [ 0.068 0.32| 0.028 0.52| 0.022 0.69| 0.016 0.931 0.019

0.7 0.057 0.05 |0.083 0.20| 0.039 0.381 0.025 0.56| 0.025 0.731 0.070

0.8 0.043 i 0.15( 0.053 0.32] 0.032 0.51] 0.037 0.69 | 0.095

0.9 0.034 0.12] 0.070 0.28| 0.039 | 0.47| 0.044 0.67
E.A.R.=0.70

0.2 0.154 | 0.27]0.060 | 0.46| 0.032 | 0.65| 0.024 | 0.83| 0.021 0.97} 0.022 1.10] 0.023

0.3 0.117 0.13 | 0.090 0.28! 0.046 0.47 | 0.027 0.68| 0.021 0.87} 0.016 1.06 | 0.017

0.4 0.091 0.01/0.110 | 0.17]| 0.065 | 0.34:0.028 | 0.54| 0.022 0.72} 0.016 0.96 | 0.017

0.5 0.071 0.10; 0.080 0.25 ‘ 0.030 0.44| 0.022 0.63 0.019 0.80 | 0.040

0.6 0.068 0.11| 0.080 0.24; 0.030 0.431 0.023 0.61; 0.019 0.78 | 0.040

0.7 0.045 0.16| 0.050 | 0.33] 0.030 | 0.53 0.035 0.70

0.8 0.034 0.121 0.070 | 0.28] 0.039 | 0.47] 0.044 0.67

0.9 0.026 0.09 0.26| 0.048 0.45| 0.049 0.65
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N=5, E.A.R.=0.50
X= | N\ — | g0 0° 90 40 6°
7/R i el e Tl e lewl € lewl ¢ e | e e | e
0.2 | 0.271| 0.61]0.033] 0.83 ) 0.029 ’
0.3 | 0.204 | 0.46|0.045| 0.66 : 0.030 | 0.84]0.024 | 0.97|0.024 :
0.4 0.158 0.29 !0.057 0.47 & 0.031 0.67 | 0.023 0.8410.021 0.98 0.022 | 0.023
0.5 0.124 0.15 | 0.090 0.32 ! 0.041 0.52; 0.025 0.70 | 0.020 0. 89 | 0.017 0.017
0.6 0.097 0.04 0.110 0.20 l 0. 060 0.38 1 0.028 0.57 1 0.021 0. 76% 0.016 1.00: 0.014
0.7 0.078 | 0.13 I 0.071 0.28 | 0.024 0.47 | 0.021 0. 661 0.017 0. SGi 0.025
0.8 0.059 0.05]0.085 ! 0.21] 0.037 0.38 | 0.025 0.57} 0.023 0. 741 0.070
0.9 | 0.046 0.01 ! ; 0.17]0.050 | 0.33|0.030 | 0.53] 0.035 | 0.70 l 0.090
E.A.R. =0.65
0.2 | 0.208| 0.45 ' 0.045 | 0.64]0.030 | 0.83|0.024| 0.96 | 0.024
0.3 | 0.157 | 0.20 0.057 | 0.47|0.031| 0.660.025 | 0.84] 0.021 | 0.97|0.022 0.022
0.4 0.122 0.14 | 0.070 0.30, 0.043 0.50 : 0.026 0.69 ! 0.020 0.88 | 0.017 i 0.017
0.5 0.086 0.04 : 0.100 0.19 ‘ 0. 060 0.37 ; 0.028 0.56 . 0.021 0.75! 0.016 0.¢4 0.014
0.6 | 0.075 | 0.12/ 0.073 | 0.27' 0.024 | 0.46| 0.022 ] 0.63/0.018 | 0.83 0.030
0.7 0.060 " 0.05] 0.110 0.20 ‘ 0.036 0.38| 0.024 0.57 | 0.023 0.74 ] 0.070
0.8 0.045 }‘ 0.00¢ 0.145 0.16 \ 0. 050 0.33] 0.030 0.53 | 0.035 0.70 ‘
0.9 | 0.036 \‘ 0.13] 0.065 | 0.29|0.037 | 0.48]0.033| o0.67 l
E.A.R.=0.80
0.2 0.168 0.33| 0.052 0.51 l 0.030 0.71 0.023 0.87 | 0.022 0.10| 0.023 0.024
0.3 0.128 0.16 | 0.082 0.34 E 0.040 0.53| 0.025 0.72 | 0.020 0.90| 0.017 0.019
0.4 | 0.009| 0.05 0.100 | 0.210.057 | 0.39|0.028 | 0.58]0.022| 0.77/0.016 | 1.000.015
0.5 0.078 ‘ 0.13 ( 0.071 0.28 0.024 0.47 ; 0.021 0.651 0.017 0.86 | 0.025
0.6 0.061 0. 06 ; 0. 081 0.22: 0.035 0.39 0.024 0.58! 0.018 0.75) 0.060
0.7 0.049 0.02 ‘ 0.090 0.18 | 0.045 0.34| 0.028 0.54| 0.030 0.71] 0.090
0.8 | 0.037 0.13] 0.065 | 0.20]0.037 | 0.48] 0.033 | 0.67] 0.090
0.9 0.029 0.101§ 0.080 0.271 0.044 0.46! 0.047 0.65| 0.085
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